FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6:93)	REC(08-23-	1999	HEET		T OF COMMERCE d Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)							
Tab settings							
To the Honorable Commission	ner of Pate.	<u> 101123</u>	<u>736</u>	ned origina	I documents or copy	thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Tsutomu MATSUHIRA		ELVE N	Name: Se:	iko Inst	eceiving party(ies)	İ	
Additional name(s) of conveying part (es) attached? O	Yes 🛭 No	Internal Add	ress:			
3. Nature of conveyance: 8	16-99						
Assignment □ Merger			Street Address: 8, Nakase 1-chome,				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			Mihama-ku, Chiba-shi				
Other			City: Chil	ba	State: Japan	_ ZIP:	
Execution Date: August 6	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No						
4. Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s):						
If this document is being file	d together with	a new application	, the execution da	ate of the ap	plication is:		
			B. Patent N				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	•		B. Taloni	10.(0)		ļ	
00/010,430		1					
	,	Additional numbers att	ached? 🗅 Yes 🚨 No	o			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: Bruce L. Adams, Esquire			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00				
Internal Address:			⊠ Enclosed				
					narged to deposit a		
Street Address: Adams	& Wilks		8. Deposit ac	count numb	er:		
	oadway-31	st Floor	01-02				
City: New York S	tate: NY	ZIP: 10004	(Attach duplic	cate copy of thi	is page if paying by de	posit account)	
08/20/1999 MTHAI1 00000373 086164	36	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			HOE	
00/ E0/ 2000	40.00 DP						
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledg the original document.	e and belief, tl	ne foregoing inform	nation is true and	correct and	any attached copy	r is a true copy of	
Bruce L. Adams		- AUC	2 Lally	K	Augu	st 12, 1999 Date	
Name of Person Signing	<u> </u>	ther of pages including	Signature Signature	nents, and docu	ument: 3	Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:							

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Tsutomu Matsuhira, residing at
8, Nakase 1-chome, Mihama-ku, Chiba-shi, Chiba, Japan,
have invented new and useful improvements in LIQUID CRYSTAL
DISPLAY DEVICE HAVING INTEGRATED CIRCUIT DISPOSED BETWEEN PANEL
AND FILM SUBSTRATE for which I have made application for Letters Patent of
the United States of America;
AND WHEREAS, Seiko Instruments Inc., located at
8, Nakase 1-chome, Mihama-ku, Chiba-shi, Chiba, Japan
is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters
Patent to be obtained therefor;
NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may
concern, that for and in consideration ofone dollar
and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned, sold
and set over unto the said Seiko Instruments Inc.
for the territory of the United States of
America, my right, title and interest in and to the said
invention, and said application, prepared and executed by $\underline{\text{me}}$ on
March 7, 1996, filed March 15, 1996, Serial No.08/616,436,
preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention,

PATENT REEL: 010174 FRAME: 0210

application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Seiko Instruments Inc., its legal representative and assign, as fully and entirely
as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and
sale not been made.
AND, \underline{I} hereby covenant and agree that \underline{I} will at
any time upon the request and at the expense of said assignee
execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts
that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said
invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and $\underline{\mathtt{I}}$ hereby
authorize and request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and
Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent to the said
Seiko Instruments Inc.
in accordance with this assignment.
Executed this 6th day of August , 1999 at
Witness:
Akiko Hamabata Loutomu Matsuhira (L.S.) Tsutomu Matsuhira
(L.S.)
(L.S.)
(L.S.)
(L.S.)